		•		
	OIPE	12-11-2000		
	orm PTO-1995 (Adapted)	AND THE PARTY OF T	COMMERCE	
3	/ SAN RECORDATION	ONF WILLIAM MINING	rademark Office	
	DEC 0 6 2000 2 9-15-00 PA	101548906		
	to the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Tradem	narks.	or copy thereof.	
Ele Manager Ref				
1.	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):		
	NETUITIVE SOFTWARE, INC.	Name: NETUITIVE, INC.		
		Address: 3460 Preston Ridge Road, Suite Alpharetta, Georgia 30005	125,	
A 44;+;	onal name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes   x   No		7 Vac W N a	
Additi				
3.	Nature of conveyance:  Assignment Merger		Ç	
	Security Agreement		•	
	Other		e F	
	Execution Date: February 11, 2000		to a second	
-	00/135375		: .	
	4(a). Patent Application No.(s): <b>09/137,265</b> 4(b)	). Patent No.(s):		
	If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:			
	Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes  x  No			
5.	Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents	involved: 1	
	Name: Michael J. Mehrman			
	Address: GARDNER & GROFF, P.C.	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) enclosed: \$	40	
	Paper Mill Villager	7. Total lee (37 GFR 3.41) eliciosed.	40	
	60Ò Village Trace, Suite 300 Marietta, Georgia  30067			
	Marietta, Ocorgia 30007			
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
	Statement and cignature			
0.	8. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.  I certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as first class mail in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Washington, DC 20231, on the date given below.  Michael J. Mehrman  Signature  Date			
	Attorney Docket No: 4N01.1-022	Total number of pages includin	g cover sheet;	
	Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks Box Assignments Washington, DC 20231			
		<del>-</del>		
	PTON 4 AAAAA 24 AQ1 87965			

09/26/2000 GTON11 00000121 09187265 01 FC:581 40.00 0P

77

Secretary of State

Corporations Division
315 West Tower
#2 Martin Luther King, Jr. Dr.
Atlanta, Georgia 30334-1538

DOCKET NUMBER: 000420065 CONTROL NUMBER: K420636 EFFECTIVE DATE: 02/10/2000

REFERENCE : 0093

PRINT DATE : 02/11/2000

ORM NUMBER : 611

MUNTON & WILLIAMS
ANGELA C. POWELL
600 PEACHTREE ST.NE#4100
ATLANTA, GA 303082216

## CERTIFICATE OF NAME CHANGE AMENDMENT

I, Cathy Cox, the Secretary of State and the Corporations Commissioner of the State of Georgia, do hereby certify under the seal of my office that

## METUITIVE SOFTWARE, INC. A DOMESTIC PROFIT CORPORATION

has filed arricles of amendment in the Office of the Secretary of State changing its name to

## NETUITIVE, INC.

and has paid the required fees as provided by Title 14 of the Official Code of Georgia Annotated. Attached hereto is a true and correct copy of said articles of amendment.

WITNESS my hand and official seal in the City of Atlanta and the State of Georgia on the date set forth above.

**鄵വ溯裫縺閗閗郼贕孋幅**棝籶



Cathy Cox Secretary of State

PATENT "
REEL: 011310 FRAME: 0657

**RECORDED: 12/06/2000**